LM2695 Evaluation Board
Introduction
The LM2695EVAL evaluation board provides the design en-
gineer with a fully functional buck regulator, employing the
constant on-time (COT) operating principle. This evaluation
board provides a 10V output over an input range of 12V -
30V. The circuit delivers load currents to 1A, with current limit
set at )1.3A. The board is populated with all external com-

VOUT2) to be specified at zero.
20181016
FIGURE 5. Inductor Current
A
N
-1
44
4
www.national.com 4
查询LM2695供应商
Bill of Materials
Item Description Mfg., Part Number Package Value
C1, 2 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C4532X7R2A225M 1812 2.2 µF, 100V
C3 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C2012X7R2A104M 0805 0.1 µF, 100V
C4 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C2012X7R1C104M 0805 0.1 µF, 16V
C5, 6 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C2012X7R1C223M 0805 0.022 µF, 16V
C7 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C3225X7R1C226M 1210 22 µF, 16V
C8 Unpopulated 0805
C9 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C2012X7R2A102M 0805 1000 pF
C10 Ceramic Capacitor TDK C2012X7R2A103M 0805 0.01 µF
C11 Unpopulated 0805
D1 Schottky Diode Diodes Inc. DLFS160 Power DI 123 60V, 1A
L1 Power Inductor TDK SLF12575T-101M1R9, or Cooper
Bussmann DR125-101
12.5 mm x 12.5 mm 100 µH, 1.9A
R1 Resistor CRCW08052003F 0805 200 kΩ
R2 Resistor CRCW08057501F 0805 7.50 kΩ
R3 Resistor CRCW08052491F 0805 2.49 kΩ
R4 Resistor CRCW2512000ZR67 2512 0 Ω
R5 Unpopulated 0805
R6 Resistor CRCW08051653F 0805 165 kΩ
U1 Switching Regulator National Semiconductor LM2695MH TSSOP - 14EP
20181017
FIGURE 6. Evaluation Board Schematic
A